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N Form for f1ling Rate Schedules Foxr IMartin County Water Diétrict No. 1
i . 'l ‘ y N Community, Town or City
i ' - : ORIGINAL . SHEET NO, 1-

Martin County Yater District No. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

ame o1 Issuing Corporation

’ ) : SHEET NO,
- CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT
Section 2 of the Rate Resolution adopted by the Board of Water
Commissioners of Martin County Water District No. 1 on June 8, 1970, a

i rates

- SECTION 2. BASIC MONTHLY WATER RATES. T,

,*’

effective date of this. Resolutlon basic monthly rates or charges for
the water supplied by the *waterworks system of the District as follows:

A. Minimum Rates Based.gg Size Connections.

i
i
connections, for the respective minimum quantltles of water per mon:h
applicable to such size connections. X
ey |

" Number of Gallons
or less of Water

Minim It

! copy of which is attached hereto, prescrlbes the following monthly water

There shall be and there ére hereby estabiished from and after the

, The following minimum rates shall apply to the respective 51ze5_}:water

Per Month to be Monthly
. Size of Water ~Provided for the Water Rate Jﬁ
. Meter Connection Minimum Rate ' Per Connettion :k
‘ 5/8" Meter +.2,000 $ 6.00 f\
3/4" Meter 2,400 6.70 ’
1" Meter 5,000 11.25
1-1/2" Meter 7,500 14,50 YQ
2" Meter 10,000 17.75 e gc
. | GY\ r'“‘u.\(‘k‘
B Meter'Rates for Water Usage. 5 mﬁﬂw

following metered charges shall be made for each 1,000 gallops o
of water consumption per month to customers of.all size connqptl
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Subject to the minimum monthly water rates ‘specified a ove,éﬁ <
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Form Jor 2iling Rato .Schodules For _ Entire Area Served
S Community, fowan or City

"' | 2:85.E. NO." 1

1st Revised SESZT . NO. 2
~?ARTIN‘SPUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 © CANCELLING ?.5.C. NO. 1 k&
~ano oz Issuang Corporatvion - '
: Original - SERET NO.. 2.
{ ' - CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
' RATE
PER UNIT
| First 2,000 gallons $6.00 Minimum 2,000 galions (Subject
: , . ‘ to Minimum Monthly Rate specified
} above.) . )
Next 3,000 gallons = 1.75 per 1,000 gallons
Next . .~ 5,000 gallons : 1.30 per 1,000 gallons
Next 15,000 gallons ' - 1.10 per 1,000 gallons
Next 25,000 gallons ) .80 per 1,000 gallons
Next 50,000 gallons .70 per 1,000 gallons ) \
- Next 100,000 gallons .60 per ‘1,000 gallons
All over 200,000 gallons .50 per 1,000 gallons
Whenever the minimum monthly éharge is in excess of the total metered
. ) charge, the minimum shall apply. Whenever the total metered charge is in
excess of the prescribed minimum monthly charge, the metered charge shall
apply. . :

1 ' ‘Séption.l of said Rate Resolution prescfibes certain connection chargejs
| swhich'havesbeen amended by Section 2 of Amended Rate Resolution, a copy of
% which is attached hereto, as follows: '

Section 2. REVISED WATER CONNECTION CHARGES.

That the schedule of water connection charges shall contj :
exacted for each connection with the waterworks system of theiDi E;C
based on whether the application for water service was filed agﬁmuisﬂW“m s
to the time when said waterworks system was completed to the goint of . I
water service being available by an applicant who actually co eCtSJWhF@ g §a77 ' s

3
b

CED
AMISSION

service is available, or (b) subsequent to the time when said Vaterworks }sp

system was completed to the point of water service being so available, ? T

and such connection charges shall continue to be based on the égpeEt}Yﬁjﬁ§§h$§GN
118 1] s

. o . . . 1
.. sizes of meter connections as hereinafter provided. bl

»
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Tssued by .authority of aa Order:of the Public Serv;ce_,Commiss;on@‘ i
Gase.No, - 4982 dated __June 2 1970 o / 'R




Form for f£iling Rate Schedules FOr ENTTRE ARFA SERVED :
‘ : Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1
. -

22" Reviseo_ SHEET NO._3_

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT #1 CANCELLING P.S.C. N¥o. . 1
1% Keviseo  SHEET NO, - D

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

For those customers who applied (or who hereafter apply) for a
water comnection subsequent to the time when said waterworks system was
completed to the point of service being so available,and for those
customers, if amy, who applied prior to said time of completion and
availability and either failed to cormect to said system as soon as
same was completed to the point of service being so available, the

minimum cormection bharge shall be $275.00 for a 5/8-inch size
‘ comection, and the commection charge for other respective size

comections shall be as follows:

SIZE OF METER CONNECTION AMOUNT OF CONNECTION CHARGE

5/8" Meter $275.00
1" Meter 375.00
17" Meter 450.00
1%" Meter ' 550.00
2" Meter 750.00
Any Meter set above 2" will be made at cost.
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" "FOR " .Entire Area Served

P.S;C. Ky. No. 1
. - Original Sheet No, 4
Martin County Water District #1 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No..
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

-

The following Rules and Regulations are subject to change at any time after
approval by the Public Service Commission.

SECTION 3 RIGHTS ON PAYMENT OF WATER CONNECTION CHARGES

Water connections shall be made available to the owners of any prem-
ises (residential, commercial or industrial) abutting upon any street, road,
alley, public way or easement in which a water line is constructed by the
District within 150 feet of the property line or easement of such owner.
Such lines shall be considered available to any premises as to which the
boundary line or easement is located within 150 feet of such water line.

Any and all property owners to whom such lines are so available shall
be entitled to a water connection upon timely payment of the prescribed
water connection charge as set out above.

Any and all owners of properties in the District where the property
line or easement is located more than 150 feet from a water line shall be
.entitled to the same privilege by paying the additional cost of bringing a
water line the additional distance, in excess of 150 feet, to his property
line or easement. These additional costs shall be refunded as per 807 KAR
2:040 Section 12:2(b), 3.

SECTION 4 RIGHTS ON PAYMENT OF CONNECTION CHARGE;
PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

The payment by property owner(s) of the prescribed water connection
charge shall entitle the owner of such property to have a water line brought
to the edge of his property line or easement, and said charge includes the . _
cost of replacing any pavement which may be disturbed on any dedicated
public streets or ways during construction. Such property owner, if he de-~
sires water service, must bear the cost (including replacement of any pave-
ment which may be dlsturbed on his premises during the-< mi‘pf
running a water line from the building located on hldﬁﬁr ises to the point
in said property line or easement where the District Bumrﬁﬁghf”the water
line.

AN
(\

All costs, expenses and responsibility inciden e
nection and use of water lines from the outlet side of=blre*= e v-'water
meters to such respective premises where such respective water lines are
brought to serve such premises and extending to the respective buildings
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. FOR Entire Area Served

P.S5.C. Ky. No. L

Original Sheet No, S

"Martin County Water District #1 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.'

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

b — ———

on such premises, shall be borne by the respective property owners, who shall
further indemnify the District from any loss or damage that may directly or
indirectly be occasioned by the installation of such lines. All water connec-
tions shall be made under the supervision of the Superintendent of said
waterworks system in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Kentucky
Department of Health.

SECTION 6 RATES ARE EXCIUSIVE OF SALES TAX

The foregoing rates are rates to be charge by the District, and
any applicable State sales tax shall be added to each bill as a separate charge.

SECTION 7 EFFECTIVE DATES FOR WATER CHARGES

The foregoing water rates and charges shall be effective as to all
water customers beginning on the respective dates upon which water service
is sufficiently available to the water premises of the respective customers
to enable such customers to connect their premises to the waterworks system

.of the District. Such system shall be considered sufficiently "available"
to any premises which abut upon any street, road, alley, public or private
way or easement in which there exists a water llne of said system, capable
of supplying water service to such premises, where a water line has been
brought to the edge of the property line or easement of such premises
within the meaning of Section 3 hereof, such date to be determined either
upon the date of actual connection of said premises with such water line
or on a date ten (10) days after the District furnishes such customer notice,
either by personal written notice or by notice published in a local newspaper
of general circulation throughout the District, to t eweﬁie %hat»water
service is available to such premises, whichever dat 5” 153100 |

PUBL‘C bui\nun. (MM Ll

SECTION 8 ALL CUSTOMERS METERED; DUAL CONNEC@IONS 5 = _ |
PROHIBITED; NO FREE SERVICE ! a8
It shall be mandatory for all customers of the

& Systen| to
be metered. Dual or multiple connections (more thanion- ;‘f.vmex:mm‘a 1ng1e
meter) are prohibited. No one shall receive or be emsistled~
service or to any such service without paying the full rates herein speci-
fied. The schedule of rates herein prescribed for monthly water service
shall be uniformly charged to all customers of the waterworks system of
the District. No customer shall resell water except under the terms of a

special contract executed with the District.
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FOR Entire Area Served

P.5.C. Ky. No. 1
‘ Original Sheet No. g
‘Martin County Water District #1 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. NO-.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

SECTION 9 METER READINGS AND BILL ADJUSTMENT

Water meters shall be read monthly commencing on the 20th day of each
calendar month or as soon thereafter as weather and other conditions and
circumstances may reasonably permit, and such reading shall continue as

3 expe?itiously as possible until all of the meters have been read.
/\\_,Jﬂ/é Zgézdzdku sl e Suaacd on The ,QO‘AJ Cacld. 737022Th)
n the event, upon periodic inspection, ter is found to be
error in excess of 2%, either fast or slow, than an adjustment shall be
made under the provisions set out in 807 KAR 2:010 Section 9:(1),(2),(3) &

(4).

Large leaks shall be adjusted by adding the previous 6 months bills
and dividing by 6 to arrive at an average bill. This shall only be done
once per year.

No adjustments will be made on dual-hook ups.

. SECTION 10 DEPOSITS

A deposit shall be made with the District for water service by any
applicant desiring service, except resident property owners, before being
entitled to such service. The amount of such deposit shall be $25.00. For
temporary service (such as fairs, carnivals, etc.) a deposit of $50.00 shall
be required. Such deposit, less any unpaid charges, shall be refunded to
such customer, his heirs or assigns, within 30 days after such customer
notifies the District legally to disconnect or terminate service to such
customer. This refund shall include interest at a rate of 6% annually.

SECTION 11 OWNERS PAY CONNECTION CHARGES; OCCUPANTS PAY RATES

Connection charges, where applicable, shall be the personal obiga-
tion of the owners of the respective properties. All water charges, other
than connection charges, shall be the personal obligation, collectible by
law, of the occupant of the lot, property or building receiving the benefits
of such use and service so long as the same continues, and-the-satisfaction
of the 11ab111ty by any party shall be a discharge of ‘the: Yiability for which
the payment is made. An easement must be signed beﬁoreucenﬁeetlon is made.

i

SECTION 12 REVISION OF RATES

The schedule of rates and charges prescribed in L.f-»
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, FOR Entire Area Served

P.S;C. Ky. No. i
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Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

o

be revised from time to time, and whenever required shall be increased, so
as to produce income and revenues from the waterworks system adequate to
comply with such covenants and agreements as may be made by the District
in connection with the Revenue Bond Issue financing referred to herein.

SECTION 13 BILLING; COLLECTION; PENALTIES; DISCONNECTION
OF WATER SERVICE; RECONNECTION

The rates or charges aforesaid shall be billed monthly on or about
the first of each month, and all bills for such service shall be considered
due and payable twenty days after rendition. If a bill is not paid as afore-
said within such twenty-day period, there shall be imposed a penalty on each
bill not so paid, in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the charges
(other than sales tax) shown on the face amount of said bill not so paid.
Also, if a bill is not paid within said twenty-day period after said due
date, the charges shown on such bill shall be deemed delinquent, and the
Superindent of the waterworks system, after furnishing 48 hours written
notice to the delinquent water user, shall thereupon, if such delinquency
continues, turn off the water of such user according to the current practices
existing at the time of the turn-off for water delinquents and may further
enjoin use of the water facilities of the District by said customer until
payment in full is made. If the deadline date falls on a Sunday or 1legal
holiday, such deadline shall not expire until the next secular day thereafter.
If such water service is cut off by the District, reconnection of such serv-
ice shall not be made until the owner or user pays all charges and penalties
owed plus the amount of Ten Dollars ($10.00) as a reconnection charge. If
water service is discontinued at the request of the water customer at a time
when such customer is not delinquent in the payment of any charges, then
reconnection of such water service within 12 months from the time of the
original connection shall not be made until a customer pays a reconnection
charge of Five Dollars ($5.00).

SECTION 14 DEPOSIT IS NO EXCUSE FOR DELINQUENCY . _">.N“ﬁ

;_,..\.

The foregoing provisions are intended to anciﬁﬁﬁhéhgﬁplynmegardless
of the availability of any initial deposit required this Resolution.

SECTION 15 SEVERABILITY

If any clause, provision, paragraph or sectéou
be ruled void or unenforceable by any court of compet

“ﬁﬁ?isﬁf ion‘ the
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

-

remainder thereof is intended to be adopted and shall be in full force and
effect notwithstanding.

SECTION 16 ALL FORMER PROVISIONS REPEALED;
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION

All District resolutions, orders, motions, or parts thereof, insofar
as some may be in conflict herewith, are repealed, and this Resolution shall
take effect from and after its adoption, approval and publication as provided
by law, except that the rates herein prescribed shall be effective on the
respective dates herein provided.
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